E2SHB 1267 - S AMD TO S AMD (S-2783.3/11) **342** By Senator Pflug

ADOPTED 04/12/2011

- On page 31, at the beginning of line 13 of the amendment, strike 1 2 "another person" and insert "the person's spouse or domestic partner"
- On page 31, beginning on line 18 of the amendment, after "Consent" 3
- strike all material through "reproduction" on line 19 and insert "to 4
- assisted reproduction by a couple in a marriage or domestic 5
- 6 partnership"
- 7 On page 31, line 23 of the amendment, after "((husband))" strike
- "person" and insert "spouse or domestic partner" 8
- 9 On page 31, beginning on line 27 of the amendment, after "if the"
- 10 strike all material through "and" on line 28 and insert "spouse or
- 11 domestic partner"

EFFECT: This amendment clarifies that a person is the parent of a child when he or she consents to the assisted reproduction of his or her spouse or domestic partner, and not when they are in other relationships. This amendment removes the terms "person" or "couple" and inserts "spouse or domestic partner" or "couple in marriage or domestic partnership." This change is parallel to the current statute, which applies to married couples.

--- END ---